CYNGOR SIR POWYS COUNTY COUNCIL.

PORTFOLIO HOLDER DELEGATED DECISION by County Councillor PHYL DAVIES (Portfolio Holder for HIGHWAYS, RECYCLING & ASSETS) MARCH 2019

REPORT AUTHOR:	Scrutiny Manager and Head of Democratic Services	
SUBJECT:	Appointment of Local Authority Representative to Chair the Bryn Posteg Liaison Committee	

REPORT FOR:	Decision	

Appointment of Local Authority Representative to Chair the Bryn Posteg Liaison Committee

Following the resignation of County Councillor Gareth Morgan as Chair of the Bryn Posteg Liaison Committee, the following person has been recommended by the Local Member as the replacement local authority representative to Chair the Liaison Committee to serve with immediate effect:

Name of Person Recommended	Recommended by Local Member for the ward	
Mr Graham Jones	County Councillor Phyl Davies	